

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, *Petitioner,*
vs.

LAMONT ANTONIO SAMUEL, *Respondent.*

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF SOUTH CAROLINA

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ALAN WILSON
South Carolina Attorney General

*WILLIAM EDGAR SALTER, III
Senior Assistant Attorney General
esalter@scag.gov
Post Office Box 11549
Columbia, SC 29211
(803) 734-6305

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Trial proceedings relevant to Questions Presented.....	3
B. Procedural History.....	7
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	9
I. The Supreme Court of South Carolina's decision conflicts with seven circuit courts of appeals cases	11
II. The finding that Respondent was not	

required to be candid in his sworn answers to the trial judges questioning is constitutionally indefensible.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	27
APPENDIX WITH INDEX.....	App. 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Azar v. Garcia</i> , 138 S.Ct. 1790 (2018)	20
<i>Bryson v. United States</i> , 396 U.S. 64 (1969)	23
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	20
<i>Dusky v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 402 (1960).....	24
<i>Fareta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975) passim	
<i>Grayson v. United States</i> ,	
438 U.S. 41 (1978).....	23, 71, 73
<i>Harris v. New York</i> , 401 U.S. 222 (1971)	22, 71
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337 (1970)	19, 37
<i>In re Broome</i> ,	
356 S.C. 302, 589 S.E.2d 188 (2003)	82
<i>In re Carter</i> ,	
400 S.C. 170, 733 S.E.2d 897 (2012)	82, 85
<i>Indiana v. Edwards</i> , 554 U.S. 164 (2008) passim	
<i>Jackson v. Denno</i> , 378 U.S. 368 (1964)	20
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 318 U.S. 189 (1943)	27
<i>Kansas v. Carr</i> , 136 S.Ct. 633 (2016)	26
<i>Marshall v. Rodgers</i> , 569 U.S. 58 (2013).....	25, 68
<i>Martinez v. Court of Appeal of California, Fourth Appellate Dist.</i> , 528 U.S. 152 (2000)	passim
<i>McKaskle v. Wiggins</i> , 465 U.S. 168 (1984) passim	
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	22
<i>Nix v. Whiteside</i> , 475 U.S. 157 (1986)	22, 70
<i>Oregon v. Hass</i> , 420 U.S. 714 (1975)	19
<i>Payne v. Tennessee</i> , 501 U.S. 808 (1991)	26
<i>People v. Carson</i> , 104 P.3d 837 (Cal. 2005)	18
<i>People v. Watts</i> , 92 Cal.Rptr.3d 806 (Cal. Ct.App.	

2009), <i>reh. denied</i> (May 19, 2009), <i>review denied</i> (Aug 19, 2009).....	20, 78
<i>People v. Williams</i> , 315 P.3d 1 (Cal. 2013), <i>cert,</i> <i>denied</i> , <i>Williams v. California</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2673 (2014)	18
<i>Snyder v. Mass.</i> , 291 U.S. 97 (1934).....	26
<i>State v. Alston</i> , No. Op. No. 27774, 2018 WL 1177699 (S.C. Mar. 7, 2018).....	89
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 407 S.C. 27,753 S.E.2d 545 (S.C. 2014)(<i>Barnes I</i>)	passim
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 413 S.C. 1, 774 S.E.2d 454 (S.C. 2015) (<i>Barnes II</i>).....	passim
<i>State v. Samuel</i> , 414 S.C. 206, 777 S.E.2d 398 (Ct. App.2015) (<i>Samuel I</i>) <i>rev'd</i> , 422 S.C. 596, 813 S.E.2d 487 (2018).....	1,7,8
<i>State v. Samuel</i> , 422 S.C. 596, 813 S.E.3d 487 (2018) (<i>Samuel II</i>), <i>reh'g den.</i> May 25, 2018.....	passim
<i>State v Sheets</i> , 564 SW2d 623 (Mo App. 1978)	76
<i>State v. Worthy</i> , 583 N.W.2d 270 (Minn. 1998)	18
<i>Stein v. New York</i> , 346 U.S. 156 (1953)	26
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)....	22
<i>United States v. Brock</i> , 159 F.3d 1077 (7th Cir. 1998)	15, 16, 23
<i>United States v. Bush</i> , 404 F.3d 263 (4th Cir. 2005)	passim
<i>United States v. Glover</i> , 715 F.App'x. 253 (4th Cir. 2017).....	16
<i>United States v. Havens</i> , 446 U.S. 620 (1980)	19, 22, 26, 70
<i>United States v. Long</i> , 597 F.3d 720 (5th Cir. 2010)	17
<i>United States v. Mackovich</i> , 209 F.3d 1227 (10th Cir. 2000)	passim

<i>United States v. Mosley,</i>	
607 F.3d 555 (8th Cir. 2010)	17, 23
<i>United States v. Powell,</i>	
847 F.3d 760 (6th Cir. 2017)	14, 15, 43
<i>United States v. Pryor,</i>	
842 F.3d 441 (6th Cir. 2016)	14, 23
<i>United States v. Shaffer Equip. Co.,</i>	
11 F.3d 450 (4th Cir. 1993)	passim
<i>United States v. Weast,</i>	
811 F.3d 743 (5th Cir. 2013)	17
<i>Walder v. United States</i> , 347 U.S. 62 (1954)	23

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes and Rules

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	1
U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	1
U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 1	2
Comment 2, Rule 3.3, RPC, Rule 407, SCACR	21
Rule 3.3, RPC, Rule 407, SCACR.....	21, 38
Rule 7(a)(5), Rule 413 SCACR	15
Rule 221(a), SCACR	58
Rule 407, SCACR	passim
Rule 603, SCRE	11

Other Authority

<i>The Legal Obligation of Clients, Lawyers, and Judges to Tell the Truth,</i>	
34 Idaho L. Rev. 345 (1998).....	19, 73
